

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22645/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in RSA No. 162/2009 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

LIAKAT ALI CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIJ UDDIN LASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Verma,Sr.Advocate
Mr.Azim H.Laskar,Adv.
Mr.Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Archiya,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Status-quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained in the
meanwhile.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

