## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22645/2019

LIAKAT ALI CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAMIJ UDDIN LASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 163944 OF 2019 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF PERFORMA RESPONDENTS NOS. 2 TO 55) TO BE LISTED.
(IA NO. 163944/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For the reasons indicated in the application, IA No. 163944/2019 is allowed and proforma respondents no.2 to 55 are deleted from the array of the parties at the request and risk of the petitioner.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER