www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22645/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in RSA No. 162/2009 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

LIAKAT ALI CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAMIJ UDDIN LASKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim.H.Laskar, Adv.

Mr.Ganesh Subbian , Adv

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

A letter for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after two weeks.

By the next date of hearing rejoinder be filed. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(POOJA SHARMA) (COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR) AR-CUM-PS