SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22645/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in RSA No.162/2009 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

LIAKAT ALI CHOUDHURY (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIJ UDDIN LASKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129968/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.145875/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sardar Jasbeer Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT) (RENU KALIA) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS