ITEM NO.801 (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22645/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in RSA No. 162/2009 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

LIAKAT ALI CHOUDHURY (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIJ UDDIN LASKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-08-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON mentioning the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 1st October, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)